CHERRYVILLE AREA

COMMUNITY SERVICES

EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

ANY EMERGENCY
POLICE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
SHERIFF

ANIMAL CONTROL
POISON CENTER

CITY GOVERNMENT
CITY CLERK

CITY MANAGER
COMMUNITY CENTER
FINANCE

MAYORS OFFICE
PLANNING & ZONING
PUBLIC WORKS
CHAMBER & EDC

YMCA (RECREATION)
POOL
FITNESS CENTER

HOSPITALS
CLEVELAND REGIONAL
GASTON MEMORIAL
LINCOLN MEDICAL

AREA NEWSPAPERS
CHARLOTTE OBSERVER
CHERRYVILLE EAGLE
GASTON GAZETTE
LINCOLN TIMES NEWS
SHELBY STAR

LITTLE THEATRE

911

704-435-1717
704-435-1730
704-866-3160
704-922-8677
800-848-6946

704-435-1710
704-435-1710
704-435-1747
704-435-1703
704-435-1710
704-435-1705
704-435-1737
704-435-3451

704-435-9620
704-435-1741
704-435-9620

704-487-3000
704-834-2000
704-735-3071

704-868-7700
704-435-6752
704-869-1700
704-735-3031
704-484-7000

704-435-1742

UTILITIES
BELL SOUTH 888-757-6500
DUKE POWER CO. 704-735-8215
PSNC 877-766-2427
RUTHERFORD EMC  704-435-5401
UTILITY DEPT. 704-435-1700
ELECTRIC DEPT. 704-435-1735
WATER DEPT. 704-435-1738
WASTE DEPT. 704-435-1739

TIME WARNER CABLE 704-435-5449

COUNTY GOVERNMENT
GASTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
704-852-3100

LIBRARY (CHERRYVILLE BRANCH)
704-435-6767

CHERRYVILLE POST OFFICE
704-435-6648

GASTON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
704-866-3158

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION OFFICES
704-866-6100

SCHOOLS

CHERRYVILLE EAST ELEMENTARY
704-435-6800

W. BLAINE BEAM INTERMEDIATE
704-435-8330

JOHN CHAVIS MIDDLE704-435-6045

CHERRYVILLE HIGH 704-435-4506

GASTON COLLEGE  704-922-6200



